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Club support is provided by coaching staff working in the counties across Ulster
Club coaching support can be delivered in numerous ways:
· Assisting clubs with development of coaching plan
· Establishing a nursery programme (Gaelic Start) 
· Helping clubs establish an effective club school link
· Coach education workshops for club coaches at club venue
· Specific age appropriate coaching guidance for the various teams within the club e.g. providing ideas for U8 coaches and then provide mentoring support for a number of weeks for those coaches
	County
	Games Development Manager (GDM
	Email address
	Mobile Number

	Antrim
	Ciara Ferry
	ciara.ferry.gamesmanager.antrim@gaa.ie
	07545434967

	Armagh
	Denis Hollywood
	Denis.hollywood.gm.armagh@gaa.ie
	07787534630

	Cavan
	Dermot McCabe
	Gdm.cavan@gaa.ie
	00353872778653

	Derry
	Chris Collins
	chris.collins.gamesmanager.derry@gaa.ie
	07843232208

	Donegal
	Mick Murphy
	mmurphygaa@hotmail.com
	00353870672016

	Down
	Conor O’Toole
	Developmentmanager.down@gaa.ie
	07718991314

	Fermanagh
	Teresa McNabb
	Gdm.fermanagh@gaa.ie
	07714892209

	Monaghan
	Paul O’Connor
	Developmentmanager.monaghan@gaa.ie
	00353868374827

	Tyrone
	Anne Daly
	Anne.daly.gda.tyrone@gaa.ie
	07790190865


Please contact Games Development Manager in your county to avail of this coaching support
For further information contact Diarmaid Marsden (Provincial Club Coaching and Games Development Officer) diarmaid.marsden.ulster@gaa.ie 
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